Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ARFCO Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oatey Co. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 4700 West 160th Street City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9-30-02	Other Of ther If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yos No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyee V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A.
Additional number(s) at	ached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Otto	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Nineteenth Floor	18-0988
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44115-2191	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Donald L. Otto Name of Person Signing Donald L. Otto Signature Donald L. Otto	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 FAX 216 621 6165 RENNER OTTO 2005

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION Nº
ARFCO PREFERRED BY PROFESSIONALS and Design	1,969,949
ARFCO	1,969,950
MULTI-SIZE	1,997,708
SELF-SEAL	2,031,547

D:\share\107\oatey\G232\SCHEDULE A.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002564 FRAME: 0088

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ARFCO PRODUCTS, INC. (ARFCO), formerly an Ohio corporation, has been merged into OATEY CO. (OATEY), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 4700 West 160th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ARFCO hereby sells, assigns and transfers to OATEY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

EXECUTED this 30 day of September, 2002.

ARFCO PRODUCTS, INC.

βагу А. Oatey

Chairman and CEO of Oatey Co.,

Successor to ARFCO PRODUCTS, INC.

D:\share\107\oatey\G232\ARFCO Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002564 FRAME: 0089